
TOUR BRITANNIA (COMPETITION)
5th to 8th September 2006
Official Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Nat. Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Index of Performance Overall - The Tour Britannia Trophy
1 39 Eric WOOLEY/David SMITHIES GB 4 Austin Healey 3000 Sebring 1:15:46.9 3

Award - Overall Periods A to F - Coventry, Warwick & Solihull Trophy
1 76 John SHELDON/Lesley STEVENS GB 3 Lotus Elan 1:14:30.9 2

Award - Overall Periods G to H
1 51 Bruce STAPLETON/Alistair COWIN GB 6 Morgan +8 1:14:17.5 1

Class 2
1 33 Bobby BELL/Oliver HARRIS GB 2 Austin Healey 100/4 1:22:26.0 11

Class 3
1 76 John SHELDON/Lesley STEVENS GB 3 Lotus Elan 1:14:30.9 2
2 40 Robi BERNBERG/Steve WINTER GB 3 Porsche 911 1:19:29.7 4:58.8 8

Class 4
1 39 Eric WOOLEY/David SMITHIES GB 4 Austin Healey 3000 Sebring 1:15:46.9 3
2 65 Roy STEPHENSON/Peter ROBINSON GB 4 Ford Mustang 1:17:46.8 1:59.9 6

Class 5
1 41 Charles REYNOLDS/John DAY GB 5 Alpine Renault A110 1:21:07.9 9
2 34 Michael O'SHEA/Colin BOWLER GB 5 Fiat Dino Spyder 1:27:37.7 6:29.8 13

Class 6
1 51 Bruce STAPLETON/Alistair COWIN GB 6 Morgan +8 1:14:17.5 1
2 71 Nick FAURE/Mary FAURE GB 6 Porsche 3.0 RSR 1:16:07.6 1:50.1 4

Class 7
1 80 John GRANT/Nick REYNOLDS GB 7 Chevron B16 3:03:12.7 21

Award - Hardest Trier Award - The HSCC Trophy
1 47 Diego MEIER/Sarah MEIER CH 5 Ferrari 275 GTB/C 3:34:03.8 22
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TOUR BRITANNIA (COMPETITION)
5th to 8th September 2006

Official Classification by Index of Performance

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Times

Index Index

Total

Diff.

Leader

1 39 Eric WOOLEY/David SMITHIES GB/GB 4 1 Austin Healey 3000 Sebr 1:15:46.9 0.87 1:05:55.8
2 33 Bobby BELL/Oliver HARRIS GB/GB 2 1 Austin Healey 100/4 1:22:26.0 0.80 1:05:56.8 0:01.0 
3 61 Arnold MEIER/Melanie MEIER CH/CH 6 1 Ferrari Daytona Competit 1:17:10.0 0.90 1:09:27.0 3:31.2 
4 34 Michael O'SHEA/Colin BOWLER GB/GB 5 1 Fiat Dino Spyder 1:27:37.7 0.82 1:11:51.3 5:55.5 
5 40 Robi BERNBERG/Steve WINTER GB/GB 3 1 Porsche 911 1:19:29.7 0.91 1:12:20.4 6:24.6 
6 41 Charles REYNOLDS/John DAY GB/GB 5 2 Alpine Renault A110 1:21:07.9 0.91 1:13:49.7 7:53.9 
7 51 Bruce STAPLETON/Alistair COWIN GB/GB 6 2 Morgan +8 1:14:17.5 1.00 1:14:17.5 8:21.7 
8 65 Roy STEPHENSON/Peter ROBINSON GB/GB 4 2 Ford Mustang 1:17:46.8 0.96 1:14:40.1 8:44.3 
9 99 John EVANS/Jeff MOYES GB/GB 6 3 Porsche 911 1:21:33.7 0.93 1:15:51.1 9:55.3 
10 48 Neil HADFIELD/Margaret JACKSON GB/GB 3 2 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1:28:08.2 0.90 1:19:19.3 13:23.5 
11 76 John SHELDON/Lesley STEVENS GB/GB 3 3 Lotus Elan 1:14:30.9 1.07 1:19:43.8 13:48.0 
12 71 Nick FAURE/Mary FAURE GB/GB 6 4 Porsche 3.0 RSR 1:16:07.6 1.07 1:21:27.3 15:31.5 
13 69 David BETTS/Caroline BETTS GB/GB 4 3 Shelby GT350 1:19:20.0 1.03 1:21:42.8 15:47.0 
14 64 Simon HOPE/Monty MOUNTFORD GB/GB 4 4 Ford Mustang 1:28:00.1 0.95 1:23:36.0 17:40.2 
15 62 Rob POTTER/Jac NELLEMANN GB/DK 6 5 Chevrolet Corvette 7400 1:28:59.3 0.94 1:23:38.9 17:43.1 
16 67 Richard LLOYD/Alan RIVERS GB/GB 6 6 Chevrolet Camaro 1:33:19.9 0.95 1:28:39.9 22:44.1 
17 50 Steve TANDY/Ian TANDY GB/GB 6 7 Ferrari 275GTB 1:33:31.2 0.95 1:28:50.6 22:54.8 
18 73 Nick WHALE/Harry WHALE GB/GB 6 8 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 1:26:26.1 1.07 1:32:29.1 26:33.3 
19 78 Howard REDHOUSE/Mike HAIGH IRL/GB 4 5 Shelby GT350 1:58:40.4 1.00 1:58:40.4 52:44.6 
20 70 Paul HOWELLS/Neil PRIMROSE GB/GB 6 9 Porsche 911 ST 2:28:31.8 1.09 2:41:53.8 95:58.0 
21 80 John GRANT/Nick REYNOLDS GB/GB 7 1 Chevron B16 3:03:12.7 1.12 3:25:11.8 139:16.0 
22 47 Diego MEIER/Sarah MEIER CH/CH 5 3 Ferrari 275 GTB/C 3:34:03.8 0.96 3:25:30.0 139:34.2 
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TOUR BRITANNIA (COMPETITION)
5th to 8th September 2006

Official Final Classification

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 51 Bruce STAPLETON/Alistair COWIN GB/GB 6 1 Morgan +8 1:14:17.5 1:14:17.5
2 76 John SHELDON/Lesley STEVENS GB/GB 3 1 Lotus Elan 1:14:30.9 1:14:30.9 0:13.4 
3 39 Eric WOOLEY/David SMITHIES GB/GB 4 1 Austin Healey 3000 Sebr 1:15:46.9 1:15:46.9 1:29.4 
4 71 Nick FAURE/Mary FAURE GB/GB 6 2 Porsche 3.0 RSR 1:16:07.6 1:16:07.6 1:50.1 
5 61 Arnold MEIER/Melanie MEIER CH/CH 6 3 Ferrari Daytona Competit 1:17:10.0 1:17:10.0 2:52.5 
6 65 Roy STEPHENSON/Peter ROBINSON GB/GB 4 2 Ford Mustang 1:17:46.8 1:17:46.8 3:29.3 
7 69 David BETTS/Caroline BETTS GB/GB 4 3 Shelby GT350 1:19:20.0 1:19:20.0 5:02.5 
8 40 Robi BERNBERG/Steve WINTER GB/GB 3 2 Porsche 911 1:19:29.7 1:19:29.7 5:12.2 
9 41 Charles REYNOLDS/John DAY GB/GB 5 1 Alpine Renault A110 1:21:07.9 1:21:07.9 6:50.4 
10 99 John EVANS/Jeff MOYES GB/GB 6 4 Porsche 911 1:21:33.7 1:21:33.7 7:16.2 
11 33 Bobby BELL/Oliver HARRIS GB/GB 2 1 Austin Healey 100/4 1:22:26.0 1:22:26.0 8:08.5 
12 73 Nick WHALE/Harry WHALE GB/GB 6 5 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 1:26:26.1 1:26:26.1 12:08.6 
13 34 Michael O'SHEA/Colin BOWLER GB/GB 5 2 Fiat Dino Spyder 1:27:37.7 1:27:37.7 13:20.2 
14 64 Simon HOPE/Monty MOUNTFORD GB/GB 4 4 Ford Mustang 1:28:00.1 1:28:00.1 13:42.6 
15 48 Neil HADFIELD/Margaret JACKSON GB/GB 3 3 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1:28:08.2 1:28:08.2 13:50.7 
16 62 Rob POTTER/Jac NELLEMANN GB/DK 6 6 Chevrolet Corvette 7400 1:23:59.3 5:00.0 1:28:59.3 14:41.8 
17 67 Richard LLOYD/Alan RIVERS GB/GB 6 7 Chevrolet Camaro 1:33:19.9 1:33:19.9 19:02.4 
18 50 Steve TANDY/Ian TANDY GB/GB 6 8 Ferrari 275GTB 1:33:31.2 1:33:31.2 19:13.7 
19 78 Howard REDHOUSE/Mike HAIGH IRL/GB 4 5 Shelby GT350 1:38:40.4 20:00.0 1:58:40.4 44:22.9 
20 70 Paul HOWELLS/Neil PRIMROSE GB/GB 6 9 Porsche 911 ST 2:03:31.8 25:00.0 2:28:31.8 74:14.3 
21 80 John GRANT/Nick REYNOLDS GB/GB 7 1 Chevron B16 2:08:12.7 55:00.0 3:03:12.7 108:55.2 
22 47 Diego MEIER/Sarah MEIER CH/CH 5 3 Ferrari 275 GTB/C 2:24:03.8 70:00.0 3:34:03.8 139:46.3 
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TOUR BRITANNIA (COMPETITION)
5th to 8th September 2006

Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 1
Cholmondeley1

SS 2

Cholmondeley2

SS 3
Oulton Park

SS 4

Loton Park 1

SS 5
Loton Park 2

SS 6

Weston Pak 1

SS 7
Weston Park 2

33 Bobby BELL GB 2 1:24.2 1:19.1 18:17.4 1:12.4 1:12.0 1:02.9 1:01.5 
34 Michael O'SHEA GB 5 1:29.4 1:20.6 19:32.9 1:14.8 1:14.2 1:02.7 1:01.2 
35 C LEVETT-PRINSEP GB 2 1:28.3 1:27.0 18:21.6 1:19.2 1:18.8 1:05.0 1:00.4 
36 Yves JUNNE F 3 1:24.1 1:18.6 17:32.4 1:12.1 1:10.4 0:57.4 0:54.4 
38 Adam WISEBERG GB 6 1:13.8 1:10.9 16:46.4 1:06.5 1:04.6 0:50.6 0:48.1 
39 Eric WOOLEY GB 4 1:15.9 1:14.1 16:44.4 1:06.6 1:05.6 1:07.2 0:51.2 
40 Robi BERNBERG GB 3 1:21.2 1:17.4 17:34.5 1:09.0 1:08.2 0:54.4 0:54.5 
41 Charles REYNOLDS GB 5 1:22.6 1:23.6 18:22.1 1:08.4 1:07.5 0:59.1 0:57.4 
42 Mike SMITH GB 5 1:17.3 1:14.6 31:23.4 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 
43 Peter MULLEN GB 5 5:30.0 5:30.0 31:23.4 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 
44 A GALLIERS-PRATT GB 2 1:21.3 1:14.9 17:29.1 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 
45 Amnon NEEDHAM GB 5 1:22.8 1:19.2 31:23.4 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 
46 Malcolm VEREY GB 4 5:30.0 5:30.0 31:23.4 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 
47 Diego MEIER CH 5 1:26.8 1:24.8 21:46.4 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 
48 Neil HADFIELD GB 3 1:31.8 1:29.5 20:16.3 1:17.8 1:15.1 1:03.7 1:03.4 
50 Steve TANDY GB 6 1:18.2 1:15.4 31:23.4 1:11.0 1:08.7 0:56.1 0:57.6 
51 Bruce STAPLETON GB 6 1:12.0 1:10.3 16:23.4 1:03.0 1:05.2 0:57.6 0:50.4 
61 Arnold MEIER CH 6 1:29.6 1:26.2 17:14.1 1:11.4 1:09.2 1:00.0 0:57.6 
62 Rob POTTER GB 6 1:20.7 1:18.5 16:35.1 5:00.0 5:00.0 0:59.7 0:55.6 
63 Doug ALLEN USA 4 1:22.9 1:18.6 17:54.5 1:13.4 1:09.3 0:59.2 0:54.3 
64 Simon HOPE GB 4 1:24.8 1:21.3 18:31.3 1:09.2 1:08.3 0:56.5 0:55.2 
65 Roy STEPHENSON GB 4 1:17.3 1:13.6 17:15.5 1:07.3 1:06.3 0:59.6 0:53.8 
67 Richard LLOYD GB 6 1:24.2 1:19.8 16:48.1 1:07.7 1:06.0 0:58.3 0:54.5 
69 David BETTS GB 4 1:17.8 1:16.6 17:31.4 1:08.9 1:05.7 0:54.8 1:17.2 
70 Paul HOWELLS GB 6 1:18.7 1:12.5 31:23.4 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 
71 Nick FAURE GB 6 1:09.5 1:08.9 16:28.2 1:06.5 1:05.8 0:55.1 0:54.2 
73 Nick WHALE GB 6 1:09.7 1:06.8 31:23.4 0:59.7 0:59.0 0:48.4 0:47.6 
75 Gareth BURNETT GB 2 1:17.8 1:15.3 21:59.6 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 
76 John SHELDON GB 3 1:15.0 1:14.3 16:47.3 1:04.4 1:04.7 0:51.8 0:49.8 
78 Howard REDHOUSE IRL 4 5:30.0 5:30.0 31:23.4 1:05.5 1:03.8 0:52.1 0:50.1 
80 John GRANT GB 7 2:34.1 5:30.0 23:10.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 
99 John EVANS GB 6 1:26.7 1:16.9 18:21.0 1:15.1 1:10.4 1:02.8 0:55.5 
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TOUR BRITANNIA (COMPETITION)
5th to 8th September 2006

Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 8
Donington

SS 9

Swynnerton 1

SS 10
Swynnerton 2

SS 11

Curborough 1

SS 12
Curborough 2

SS 13

Arbury Hall 1

SS 14
Arbury Hall 2

33 Bobby BELL GB 2 17:00.8 3:17.4 3:10.2 1:15.2 1:12.5 0:00.0 1:14.2 
34 Michael O'SHEA GB 5 18:37.2 3:17.6 3:12.2 1:10.8 1:11.7 0:00.0 1:11.9 
35 C LEVETT-PRINSEP GB 2 16:56.3 3:25.2 3:14.5 1:14.4 1:11.1 0:00.0 1:22.0 
36 Yves JUNNE F 3 16:36.0 3:06.3 3:00.6 1:05.0 1:04.1 0:00.0 1:04.8 
38 Adam WISEBERG GB 6 15:53.9 2:54.8 2:46.9 1:02.1 1:02.2 0:00.0 5:30.0 
39 Eric WOOLEY GB 4 15:49.9 3:00.3 2:50.9 1:02.7 1:02.6 0:00.0 1:05.5 
40 Robi BERNBERG GB 3 16:38.0 3:06.3 3:01.9 1:06.2 1:05.7 0:00.0 1:06.5 
41 Charles REYNOLDS GB 5 17:06.8 3:13.7 3:04.6 1:07.2 1:08.4 0:00.0 1:10.2 
42 Mike SMITH GB 5 30:11.4 12:00.0 12:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 0:00.0 5:30.0 
43 Peter MULLEN GB 5 17:13.0 3:12.6 3:03.9 1:07.5 1:07.7 0:00.0 1:13.1 
44 A GALLIERS-PRATT GB 2 30:11.4 12:00.0 12:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 0:00.0 5:30.0 
45 Amnon NEEDHAM GB 5 30:11.4 12:00.0 12:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 0:00.0 5:30.0 
46 Malcolm VEREY GB 4 30:11.4 12:00.0 12:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 0:00.0 5:30.0 
47 Diego MEIER CH 5 30:11.4 12:00.0 12:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 0:00.0 5:30.0 
48 Neil HADFIELD GB 3 18:21.4 3:19.6 3:11.3 1:09.9 1:10.6 0:00.0 1:16.8 
50 Steve TANDY GB 6 16:52.9 3:02.9 2:58.7 1:06.4 1:05.7 0:00.0 1:08.7 
51 Bruce STAPLETON GB 6 15:51.7 2:50.3 2:43.3 1:01.0 1:01.3 0:00.0 1:03.1 
61 Arnold MEIER CH 6 15:35.0 2:57.3 2:52.7 1:07.2 1:05.1 0:00.0 1:21.9 
62 Rob POTTER GB 6 15:31.0 2:56.5 2:46.3 1:01.1 1:07.8 0:00.0 1:08.0 
63 Doug ALLEN USA 4 16:51.3 3:08.0 3:24.9 1:06.1 1:05.1 0:00.0 1:18.7 
64 Simon HOPE GB 4 17:07.9 3:03.2 3:33.8 1:05.9 1:05.8 0:00.0 1:10.1 
65 Roy STEPHENSON GB 4 16:18.2 3:05.8 2:57.9 1:06.2 1:04.1 0:00.0 1:08.0 
67 Richard LLOYD GB 6 17:17.2 2:59.8 2:50.0 1:08.2 1:08.6 0:00.0 1:10.0 
69 David BETTS GB 4 16:29.3 3:02.8 2:55.1 1:04.2 1:04.4 0:00.0 1:07.5 
70 Paul HOWELLS GB 6 30:11.4 2:52.6 2:45.1 0:58.8 0:59.4 0:00.0 1:02.1 
71 Nick FAURE GB 6 16:53.4 3:09.6 3:05.5 1:03.0 1:00.9 0:00.0 1:13.0 
73 Nick WHALE GB 6 15:11.4 2:42.3 2:38.0 0:58.1 0:57.2 0:00.0 0:57.0 
75 Gareth BURNETT GB 2 30:11.4 12:00.0 12:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 0:00.0 5:30.0 
76 John SHELDON GB 3 15:38.1 2:46.4 2:43.1 1:09.0 1:02.8 0:00.0 1:04.6 
78 Howard REDHOUSE IRL 4 16:01.8 2:49.2 3:00.5 1:02.5 1:01.7 0:00.0 1:00.4 
80 John GRANT GB 7 16:32.6 12:00.0 12:00.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 0:00.0 1:02.0 
99 John EVANS GB 6 17:11.3 3:03.8 2:56.7 1:04.7 1:07.1 0:00.0 1:11.6 
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TOUR BRITANNIA (COMPETITION)
5th to 8th September 2006

Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 15
Belvoir 1

SS 16

Belvoir 2

SS 17
Cadwell Park

SS 18

Belvoir Br 1

SS 19
Belvoir Br 2

SS 20

Arbury Hall 3

SS 21
Mallory Park

Penalties

33 Bobby BELL GB 2 1:15.7 1:13.7 15:59.5 1:00.7 0:59.0 1:13.7 8:03.9 
34 Michael O'SHEA GB 5 1:12.4 1:10.8 16:40.7 0:59.5 0:58.9 1:12.9 9:45.3 
35 C LEVETT-PRINSEP GB 2 Transmission end of day 2
36 Yves JUNNE F 3 5:00.0 5:00.0 28:28.7 5:00.0 5:00.0 Retired
38 Adam WISEBERG GB 6 1:06.3 1:03.0 28:28.7 5:00.0 5:00.0 Retired
39 Eric WOOLEY GB 4 1:09.6 1:06.0 14:41.8 0:53.9 0:52.7 1:05.8 7:40.2 
40 Robi BERNBERG GB 3 1:12.8 1:09.7 15:45.2 0:57.9 0:52.6 1:10.7 7:57.0 
41 Charles REYNOLDS GB 5 1:13.6 1:13.6 15:28.5 0:57.2 0:55.4 1:09.4 7:58.6 
42 Mike SMITH GB 5 5:00.0 5:00.0 28:28.7 5:00.0 5:00.0 Retired
43 Peter MULLEN GB 5 1:16.7 1:11.8 16:00.1 0:59.7 0:56.0 Retired
44 A GALLIERS-PRATT GB 2 5:00.0 5:00.0 28:28.7 5:00.0 5:00.0 Retired
45 Amnon NEEDHAM GB 5 5:00.0 5:00.0 28:28.7 5:00.0 5:00.0 Retired
46 Malcolm VEREY GB 4 5:00.0 5:00.0 28:28.7 5:00.0 5:00.0 Retired
47 Diego MEIER CH 5 1:15.3 1:10.1 15:56.3 1:02.2 0:59.2 1:14.3 8:07.0 70:00.0 
48 Neil HADFIELD GB 3 1:16.9 1:16.6 17:21.8 1:02.7 1:00.2 1:17.8 8:25.0 
50 Steve TANDY GB 6 1:23.4 1:10.3 15:40.5 0:55.1 0:53.3 1:09.4 7:53.5 
51 Bruce STAPLETON GB 6 1:04.1 1:02.7 14:26.8 0:50.0 0:54.6 1:04.2 7:42.5 
61 Arnold MEIER CH 6 1:18.2 1:13.8 14:25.9 0:56.5 0:54.4 1:13.0 7:40.9 
62 Rob POTTER GB 6 1:12.7 1:10.7 14:28.1 0:55.9 0:54.1 1:08.6 8:28.9 5:00.0 
63 Doug ALLEN USA 4 1:17.7 1:33.0 15:10.5 1:02.0 0:58.6 Retired
64 Simon HOPE GB 4 1:11.3 1:20.5 20:30.7 0:55.7 0:52.9 1:08.1 9:27.6 
65 Roy STEPHENSON GB 4 1:10.1 1:06.3 15:09.4 0:54.0 0:55.1 1:09.4 7:48.9 
67 Richard LLOYD GB 6 1:14.5 1:09.7 15:34.5 0:57.4 0:55.5 1:09.9 22:06.0 
69 David BETTS GB 4 1:11.9 1:08.0 15:44.4 0:56.4 0:53.9 1:08.5 8:01.2 
70 Paul HOWELLS GB 6 1:05.8 1:02.5 15:46.0 0:49.0 1:10.8 1:04.2 9:49.5 25:00.0 
71 Nick FAURE GB 6 1:14.0 1:02.2 14:30.0 0:48.9 0:48.2 0:59.3 7:31.4 
73 Nick WHALE GB 6 1:00.9 0:59.4 13:57.4 0:47.5 0:46.3 0:58.6 7:17.4 
75 Gareth BURNETT GB 2 5:00.0 5:00.0 16:48.4 5:00.0 5:00.0 Retired
76 John SHELDON GB 3 1:06.2 1:02.8 14:24.1 0:52.1 0:50.8 1:05.6 7:38.0 
78 Howard REDHOUSE IRL 4 1:05.3 1:02.4 14:38.5 0:50.9 0:48.7 1:02.9 8:00.7 20:00.0 
80 John GRANT GB 7 1:07.1 1:03.9 13:28.7 0:49.3 0:48.2 1:00.8 7:06.0 55:00.0 
99 John EVANS GB 6 1:13.5 1:13.0 15:55.7 0:55.1 0:54.2 1:08.4 8:10.2 
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TOUR BRITANNIA (COMPETITION)
5th to 8th September 2006
Official Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 2
1 33 Bobby BELL/Oliver HARRIS GB 2 1 Austin Healey 100/4 1:22:26.0 1:22:26.0

Class 3
1 76 John SHELDON/Lesley STEVENS GB 3 1 Lotus Elan 1:14:30.9 1:14:30.9
2 40 Robi BERNBERG/Steve WINTER GB 3 2 Porsche 911 1:19:29.7 1:19:29.7 4:58.8 
3 48 Neil HADFIELD/Margaret JACKSON GB 3 3 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint G 1:28:08.2 1:28:08.2 13:37.3 

Class 4
1 39 Eric WOOLEY/David SMITHIES GB 4 1 Austin Healey 3000 Sebring 1:15:46.9 1:15:46.9
2 65 Roy STEPHENSON/Peter ROBINSON GB 4 2 Ford Mustang 1:17:46.8 1:17:46.8 1:59.9 
3 69 David BETTS/Caroline BETTS GB 4 3 Shelby GT350 1:19:20.0 1:19:20.0 3:33.1 
4 64 Simon HOPE/Monty MOUNTFORD GB 4 4 Ford Mustang 1:28:00.1 1:28:00.1 12:13.2 
5 78 Howard REDHOUSE/Mike HAIGH IRL 4 5 Shelby GT350 1:38:40.4 20:00.0 1:58:40.4 42:53.5 

Class 5
1 41 Charles REYNOLDS/John DAY GB 5 1 Alpine Renault A110 1:21:07.9 1:21:07.9
2 34 Michael O'SHEA/Colin BOWLER GB 5 2 Fiat Dino Spyder 1:27:37.7 1:27:37.7 6:29.8 
3 47 Diego MEIER/Sarah MEIER CH 5 3 Ferrari 275 GTB/C 2:24:03.8 70:00.0 3:34:03.8 132:55.9 

Class 6
1 51 Bruce STAPLETON/Alistair COWIN GB 6 1 Morgan +8 1:14:17.5 1:14:17.5
2 71 Nick FAURE/Mary FAURE GB 6 2 Porsche 3.0 RSR 1:16:07.6 1:16:07.6 1:50.1 
3 61 Arnold MEIER/Melanie MEIER CH 6 3 Ferrari Daytona Competitio 1:17:10.0 1:17:10.0 2:52.5 
4 99 John EVANS/Jeff MOYES GB 6 4 Porsche 911 1:21:33.7 1:21:33.7 7:16.2 
5 73 Nick WHALE/Harry WHALE GB 6 5 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 1:26:26.1 1:26:26.1 12:08.6 
6 62 Rob POTTER/Jac NELLEMANN GB 6 6 Chevrolet Corvette 7400 1:23:59.3 5:00.0 1:28:59.3 14:41.8 
7 67 Richard LLOYD/Alan RIVERS GB 6 7 Chevrolet Camaro 1:33:19.9 1:33:19.9 19:02.4 
8 50 Steve TANDY/Ian TANDY GB 6 8 Ferrari 275GTB 1:33:31.2 1:33:31.2 19:13.7 
9 70 Paul HOWELLS/Neil PRIMROSE GB 6 9 Porsche 911 ST 2:03:31.8 25:00.0 2:28:31.8 74:14.3 

Class 7
1 80 John GRANT/Nick REYNOLDS GB 7 1 Chevron B16 2:08:12.7 55:00.0 3:03:12.7
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TOUR BRITANNIA (COMPETITION)
5th to 8th September 2006

Official Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Cholmondeley1
Fastest speed 51.82 mph

Length 1.00miles
No. Driver Time
71 Faure 1:09.5 
73 Whale 1:09.7 
51 Stapleton 1:12.0 
38 Wiseberg 1:13.8 
76 Sheldon 1:15.0 
39 Wooley 1:15.9 

42= Smith 1:17.3 
65= Stephenson 1:17.3 
69= Betts 1:17.8 
75= Burnett 1:17.8 

SS 2 Cholmondeley2
Fastest speed 53.91 mph

Length 1.00miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 1:06.8 
71 Faure 1:08.9 
51 Stapleton 1:10.3 
38 Wiseberg 1:10.9 
70 Howells 1:12.5 
65 Stephenson 1:13.6 
39 Wooley 1:14.1 
76 Sheldon 1:14.3 
42 Smith 1:14.6 
44 Galliers-Prat 1:14.9 

SS 3 Oulton Park
Fastest speed 78.82 mph

Length 21.53miles
No. Driver Time
51 Stapleton 16:23.4 
71 Faure 16:28.2 
62 Potter 16:35.1 
39 Wooley 16:44.4 
38 Wiseberg 16:46.4 
76 Sheldon 16:47.3 
67 Lloyd 16:48.1 
61 Meier 17:14.1 
65 Stephenson 17:15.5 
44 Galliers-Prat 17:29.1 

SS 4 Loton Park 1
Fastest speed 50.21 mph

Length 0.83miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 0:59.7 
51 Stapleton 1:03.0 
76 Sheldon 1:04.4 
78 Redhouse 1:05.5 

38= Wiseberg 1:06.5 
71= Faure 1:06.5 
39 Wooley 1:06.6 
65 Stephenson 1:07.3 
67 Lloyd 1:07.7 
41 Reynolds 1:08.4 

SS 5 Loton Park 2
Fastest speed 50.80 mph

Length 0.83miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 0:59.0 
78 Redhouse 1:03.8 
38 Wiseberg 1:04.6 
76 Sheldon 1:04.7 
51 Stapleton 1:05.2 
39 Wooley 1:05.6 
69 Betts 1:05.7 
71 Faure 1:05.8 
67 Lloyd 1:06.0 
65 Stephenson 1:06.3 

SS 6 Weston Pak 1
Fastest speed 58.70 mph

Length 0.79miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 0:48.4 
38 Wiseberg 0:50.6 
76 Sheldon 0:51.8 
78 Redhouse 0:52.1 
40 Bernberg 0:54.4 
69 Betts 0:54.8 
71 Faure 0:55.1 
50 Tandy 0:56.1 
64 Hope 0:56.5 
36 Junne 0:57.4 

SS 7 Weston Park 2
Fastest speed 59.68 mph

Length 0.79miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 0:47.6 
38 Wiseberg 0:48.1 
76 Sheldon 0:49.8 
78 Redhouse 0:50.1 
51 Stapleton 0:50.4 
39 Wooley 0:51.2 
65 Stephenson 0:53.8 
71 Faure 0:54.2 
63 Allen 0:54.3 
36 Junne 0:54.4 

SS 8 Donington
Fastest speed 79.01 mph

Length 20.00miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 15:11.4 
62 Potter 15:31.0 
61 Meier 15:35.0 
76 Sheldon 15:38.1 
39 Wooley 15:49.9 
51 Stapleton 15:51.7 
38 Wiseberg 15:53.9 
78 Redhouse 16:01.8 
65 Stephenson 16:18.2 
69 Betts 16:29.3 

SS 9 Swynnerton 1
Fastest speed 57.06 mph

Length 2.57miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 2:42.3 
76 Sheldon 2:46.4 
78 Redhouse 2:49.2 
51 Stapleton 2:50.3 
70 Howells 2:52.6 
38 Wiseberg 2:54.8 
62 Potter 2:56.5 
61 Meier 2:57.3 
67 Lloyd 2:59.8 
39 Wooley 3:00.3 

SS 10 Swynnerton 2
Fastest speed 58.61 mph

Length 2.57miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 2:38.0 
76 Sheldon 2:43.1 
51 Stapleton 2:43.3 
70 Howells 2:45.1 
62 Potter 2:46.3 
38 Wiseberg 2:46.9 
67 Lloyd 2:50.0 
39 Wooley 2:50.9 
61 Meier 2:52.7 
69 Betts 2:55.1 

SS 11 Curborough 1
Fastest speed 47.74 mph

Length 0.77miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 0:58.1 
70 Howells 0:58.8 
51 Stapleton 1:01.0 
62 Potter 1:01.1 
38 Wiseberg 1:02.1 
78 Redhouse 1:02.5 
39 Wooley 1:02.7 
71 Faure 1:03.0 
69 Betts 1:04.2 
99 Evans 1:04.7 

SS 12 Curborough 2
Fastest speed 48.49 mph

Length 0.77miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 0:57.2 
70 Howells 0:59.4 
71 Faure 1:00.9 
51 Stapleton 1:01.3 
78 Redhouse 1:01.7 
38 Wiseberg 1:02.2 
39 Wooley 1:02.6 
76 Sheldon 1:02.8 

36= Junne 1:04.1 
65= Stephenson 1:04.1 

SS 13 Arbury Hall 1
Sealed

Length 1.15miles
No. Driver Time

SS 14 Arbury Hall 2
Fastest speed 72.60 mph

Length 1.15miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 0:57.0 
78 Redhouse 1:00.4 
80 Grant 1:02.0 
70 Howells 1:02.1 
51 Stapleton 1:03.1 
76 Sheldon 1:04.6 
36 Junne 1:04.8 
39 Wooley 1:05.5 
40 Bernberg 1:06.5 
69 Betts 1:07.5 

SS 15 Belvoir 1
Fastest speed 48.49 mph

Length 0.82miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 1:00.9 
51 Stapleton 1:04.1 
78 Redhouse 1:05.3 
70 Howells 1:05.8 
76 Sheldon 1:06.2 
38 Wiseberg 1:06.3 
80 Grant 1:07.1 
39 Wooley 1:09.6 
65 Stephenson 1:10.1 
64 Hope 1:11.3 

SS 16 Belvoir 2
Fastest speed 49.71 mph

Length 0.82miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 0:59.4 
71 Faure 1:02.2 
78 Redhouse 1:02.4 
70 Howells 1:02.5 
51 Stapleton 1:02.7 
76 Sheldon 1:02.8 
38 Wiseberg 1:03.0 
80 Grant 1:03.9 
39 Wooley 1:06.0 
65 Stephenson 1:06.3 

SS 17 Cadwell Park
Fastest speed 77.37 mph

Length 17.38miles
No. Driver Time
80 Grant 13:28.7 
73 Whale 13:57.4 
76 Sheldon 14:24.1 
61 Meier 14:25.9 
51 Stapleton 14:26.8 
62 Potter 14:28.1 
71 Faure 14:30.0 
78 Redhouse 14:38.5 
39 Wooley 14:41.8 
65 Stephenson 15:09.4 

SS 18 Belvoir Br 1
Fastest speed 61.22 mph

Length 0.81miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 0:47.5 
71 Faure 0:48.9 
70 Howells 0:49.0 
80 Grant 0:49.3 
51 Stapleton 0:50.0 
78 Redhouse 0:50.9 
76 Sheldon 0:52.1 
39 Wooley 0:53.9 
65 Stephenson 0:54.0 

50= Tandy 0:55.1 

SS 19 Belvoir Br 2
Fastest speed 62.81 mph

Length 0.81miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 0:46.3 

71= Faure 0:48.2 
80= Grant 0:48.2 
78 Redhouse 0:48.7 
76 Sheldon 0:50.8 
40 Bernberg 0:52.6 
39 Wooley 0:52.7 
64 Hope 0:52.9 
50 Tandy 0:53.3 
69 Betts 0:53.9 

SS 20 Arbury Hall 3
Fastest speed 68.33 mph

Length 1.11miles
No. Driver Time
73 Whale 0:58.6 
71 Faure 0:59.3 
80 Grant 1:00.8 
78 Redhouse 1:02.9 

51= Stapleton 1:04.2 
70= Howells 1:04.2 
76 Sheldon 1:05.6 
39 Wooley 1:05.8 
64 Hope 1:08.1 
99 Evans 1:08.4 
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TOUR BRITANNIA (COMPETITION)
5th to 8th September 2006

Official Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 21 Mallory Park
Fastest speed 91.26 mph

Length 10.80miles
No. Driver Time
80 Grant 7:06.0 
73 Whale 7:17.4 
71 Faure 7:31.4 
76 Sheldon 7:38.0 
39 Wooley 7:40.2 
61 Meier 7:40.9 
51 Stapleton 7:42.5 
65 Stephenson 7:48.9 
50 Tandy 7:53.5 
40 Bernberg 7:57.0 
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TOUR BRITANNIA (COMPETITION)
5th to 8th September 2006

Official Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Cholmondeley1
Sealed

Length 1.00miles
No. Driver Total
71 Faure 0:01:09.5
73 Whale 0:01:09.7
51 Stapleton 0:01:12.0
38 Wiseberg 0:01:13.8
76 Sheldon 0:01:15.0
39 Wooley 0:01:15.9

42= Smith 0:01:17.3
65= Stephenson 0:01:17.3
69= Betts 0:01:17.8
75= Burnett 0:01:17.8

SS 2 Cholmondeley2
Sealed

Length 1.00miles
No. Driver Total
73 Whale 0:02:16.5
71 Faure 0:02:18.4
51 Stapleton 0:02:22.3
38 Wiseberg 0:02:24.7
76 Sheldon 0:02:29.3
39 Wooley 0:02:30.0
65 Stephenson 0:02:30.9
70 Howells 0:02:31.2
42 Smith 0:02:31.9
75 Burnett 0:02:33.1

SS 3 Oulton Park
Sealed

Length 21.53miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 0:18:45.7
71 Faure 0:18:46.6
38 Wiseberg 0:19:11.1
39 Wooley 0:19:14.4
76 Sheldon 0:19:16.6
67 Lloyd 0:19:32.1
65 Stephenson 0:19:46.4
69 Betts 0:20:05.8
61 Meier 0:20:09.9
40 Bernberg 0:20:13.1

SS 4 Loton Park 1
Sealed

Length 0.83miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 0:19:48.7
71 Faure 0:19:53.1
38 Wiseberg 0:20:17.6
76 Sheldon 0:20:21.0
39 Wooley 0:20:21.0
67 Lloyd 0:20:39.8
65 Stephenson 0:20:53.7
69 Betts 0:21:14.7
61 Meier 0:21:21.3
40 Bernberg 0:21:22.1

SS 5 Loton Park 2
Sealed

Length 0.83miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 0:20:53.9
71 Faure 0:20:58.9
38 Wiseberg 0:21:22.2
76 Sheldon 0:21:25.7
39 Wooley 0:21:26.6
67 Lloyd 0:21:45.8
65 Stephenson 0:22:00.0
69 Betts 0:22:20.4
40 Bernberg 0:22:30.3
61 Meier 0:22:30.5

SS 6 Weston Pak 1
Sealed

Length 0.79miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 0:21:51.5
71 Faure 0:21:54.0
38 Wiseberg 0:22:12.8
76 Sheldon 0:22:17.5
39 Wooley 0:22:33.8
67 Lloyd 0:22:44.1
65 Stephenson 0:22:59.6
69 Betts 0:23:15.2
40 Bernberg 0:23:24.7
61 Meier 0:23:30.5

SS 7 Weston Park 2
Sealed

Length 0.79miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 0:22:41.9
71 Faure 0:22:48.2
38 Wiseberg 0:23:00.9
76 Sheldon 0:23:07.3
39 Wooley 0:23:25.0
67 Lloyd 0:23:38.6
65 Stephenson 0:23:53.4
40 Bernberg 0:24:19.2
61 Meier 0:24:28.1
36 Junne 0:24:29.4

SS 8 Donington
Sealed

Length 20.00miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 0:38:33.6
76 Sheldon 0:38:45.4
38 Wiseberg 0:38:54.8
39 Wooley 0:39:14.9
71 Faure 0:39:41.6
61 Meier 0:40:03.1
65 Stephenson 0:40:11.6
67 Lloyd 0:40:55.8
40 Bernberg 0:40:57.2
69 Betts 0:41:01.7

SS 9 Swynnerton 1
Sealed

Length 2.57miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 0:41:23.9
76 Sheldon 0:41:31.8
38 Wiseberg 0:41:49.6
39 Wooley 0:42:15.2
71 Faure 0:42:51.2
61 Meier 0:43:00.4
65 Stephenson 0:43:17.4
67 Lloyd 0:43:55.6
40 Bernberg 0:44:03.5
69 Betts 0:44:04.5

SS 10 Swynnerton 2
Sealed

Length 2.57miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 0:44:07.2
76 Sheldon 0:44:14.9
38 Wiseberg 0:44:36.5
39 Wooley 0:45:06.1
61 Meier 0:45:53.1
71 Faure 0:45:56.7
65 Stephenson 0:46:15.3
67 Lloyd 0:46:45.6
69 Betts 0:46:59.6
40 Bernberg 0:47:05.4

SS 11 Curborough 1
Sealed

Length 0.77miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 0:45:08.2
76 Sheldon 0:45:23.9
38 Wiseberg 0:45:38.6
39 Wooley 0:46:08.8
71 Faure 0:46:59.7
61 Meier 0:47:00.3
65 Stephenson 0:47:21.5
67 Lloyd 0:47:53.8
69 Betts 0:48:03.8
40 Bernberg 0:48:11.6

SS 12 Curborough 2
Sealed

Length 0.77miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 0:46:09.5
76 Sheldon 0:46:26.7
38 Wiseberg 0:46:40.8
39 Wooley 0:47:11.4
71 Faure 0:48:00.6
61 Meier 0:48:05.4
65 Stephenson 0:48:25.6
67 Lloyd 0:49:02.4
69 Betts 0:49:08.2
40 Bernberg 0:49:17.3

SS 13 Arbury Hall 1
Sealed

Length 1.15miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 0:46:09.5
76 Sheldon 0:46:26.7
38 Wiseberg 0:46:40.8
39 Wooley 0:47:11.4
71 Faure 0:48:00.6
61 Meier 0:48:05.4
65 Stephenson 0:48:25.6
67 Lloyd 0:49:02.4
69 Betts 0:49:08.2
40 Bernberg 0:49:17.3

SS 14 Arbury Hall 2
Sealed

Length 1.15miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 0:47:12.6
76 Sheldon 0:47:31.3
39 Wooley 0:48:16.9
71 Faure 0:49:13.6
61 Meier 0:49:27.3
65 Stephenson 0:49:33.6
67 Lloyd 0:50:12.4
69 Betts 0:50:15.7
40 Bernberg 0:50:23.8
63 Allen 0:51:46.3

SS 15 Belvoir 1
Sealed

Length 0.82miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 0:48:16.7
76 Sheldon 0:48:37.5
39 Wooley 0:49:26.5
71 Faure 0:50:27.6
65 Stephenson 0:50:43.7
61 Meier 0:50:45.5
67 Lloyd 0:51:26.9
69 Betts 0:51:27.6
40 Bernberg 0:51:36.6
63 Allen 0:53:04.0

SS 16 Belvoir 2
Sealed

Length 0.82miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 0:49:19.4
76 Sheldon 0:49:40.3
39 Wooley 0:50:32.5
71 Faure 0:51:29.8
65 Stephenson 0:51:50.0
61 Meier 0:51:59.3
69 Betts 0:52:35.6
67 Lloyd 0:52:36.6
40 Bernberg 0:52:46.3
38 Wiseberg 0:54:20.1

SS 17 Cadwell Park
Sealed

Length 17.38miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 1:03:46.2
76 Sheldon 1:04:04.4
39 Wooley 1:05:14.3
71 Faure 1:05:59.8
61 Meier 1:06:25.2
65 Stephenson 1:06:59.4
67 Lloyd 1:08:11.1
69 Betts 1:08:20.0
40 Bernberg 1:08:31.5
63 Allen 1:09:47.5

SS 18 Belvoir Br 1
Sealed

Length 0.81miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 1:04:36.2
76 Sheldon 1:04:56.5
39 Wooley 1:06:08.2
71 Faure 1:06:48.7
61 Meier 1:07:21.7
65 Stephenson 1:07:53.4
67 Lloyd 1:09:08.5
69 Betts 1:09:16.4
40 Bernberg 1:09:29.4
63 Allen 1:10:49.5

SS 19 Belvoir Br 2
Sealed

Length 0.81miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 1:05:30.8
76 Sheldon 1:05:47.3
39 Wooley 1:07:00.9
71 Faure 1:07:36.9
61 Meier 1:08:16.1
65 Stephenson 1:08:48.5
67 Lloyd 1:10:04.0
69 Betts 1:10:10.3
40 Bernberg 1:10:22.0
41 Reynolds 1:11:59.9

SS 20 Arbury Hall 3
Sealed

Length 1.11miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 1:06:35.0
76 Sheldon 1:06:52.9
39 Wooley 1:08:06.7
71 Faure 1:08:36.2
61 Meier 1:09:29.1
65 Stephenson 1:09:57.9
67 Lloyd 1:11:13.9
69 Betts 1:11:18.8
40 Bernberg 1:11:32.7
41 Reynolds 1:13:09.3
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TOUR BRITANNIA (COMPETITION)
5th to 8th September 2006

Official Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 21 Mallory Park
Sealed

Length 10.80miles
No. Driver Total
51 Stapleton 1:14:17.5
76 Sheldon 1:14:30.9
39 Wooley 1:15:46.9
71 Faure 1:16:07.6
61 Meier 1:17:10.0
65 Stephenson 1:17:46.8
69 Betts 1:19:20.0
40 Bernberg 1:19:29.7
41 Reynolds 1:21:07.9
99 Evans 1:21:33.7
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TOUR BRITANNIA (COMPETITION)
5th to 8th September 2006
Official Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

73 Nick WHALE 16 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 John GRANT 2 1 2 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - -
71 Nick FAURE 1 6 2 - 1 - 2 3 - - - - - - -
51 Bruce STAPLETON 1 2 4 2 7 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
76 John SHELDON - 2 4 3 3 3 2 2 - - - - - - -
78 Howard REDHOUSE - 2 3 5 1 2 - 2 - - - 1 - 1 -
70 Paul HOWELLS - 2 1 4 3 - - - - - - 1 - - -
38 Adam WISEBERG - 2 1 2 3 4 2 - - - - - - - -
62 Rob POTTER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - 2 1 3 - 1
61 Arnold MEIER - - 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 - - 1 1 - 3
39 Eric WOOLEY - - - 1 2 3 5 5 2 1 - - - - -
40 Robi BERNBERG - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 3 2 4 1
65 Roy STEPHENSON - - - - - 1 2 2 5 3 1 1 1 1 3
69 David BETTS - - - - - 1 1 - 2 4 7 - 2 1 1
67 Richard LLOYD - - - - - - 2 - 3 - 1 2 1 1 -
36 Yves JUNNE - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 1 2 - - 1
42 Mike SMITH - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - -
50 Steve TANDY - - - - - - - 1 2 1 1 2 3 4 2
64 Simon HOPE - - - - - - - 1 2 1 - 2 4 - 1
63 Doug ALLEN - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 3 -
75 Gareth BURNETT - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - -
99 John EVANS - - - - - - - - - 3 1 1 - 3 1
44 A GALLIERS-PRATT - - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - 1
41 Charles REYNOLDS - - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 2 - -
34 Michael O'SHEA - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
33 Bobby BELL - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
47 Diego MEIER - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
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TOUR BRITANNIA (COMPETITION)
5th to 8th September 2006

Official Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

71 73 51 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 80 73 73 73 801
73 71 71 51 78 38 38 62 76 76 70 70 78 51 71 73 71 71= 71 732
51 51 62 76 38 76 76 61 78 51 51 71 80 78 78 76 70 80= 80 713
38 38 39 78 76 78 78 76 51 70 62 51 70 70 70 61 80 78 78 764
76 70 38 38= 51 40 51 39 70 62 38 78 51 76 51 51 51 76 51= 395
39 65 76 71= 39 69 39 51 38 38 78 38 76 38 76 62 78 40 70= 616

42= 39 67 39 69 71 65 38 62 67 39 39 36 80 38 71 76 39 76 517
65= 76 61 65 71 50 71 78 61 39 71 76 39 39 80 78 39 64 39 658
69= 42 65 67 67 64 63 65 67 61 69 36= 40 65 39 39 65 50 64 509
75= 44 44 41 65 36 36 69 39 69 99 65= 69 64 65 65 50= 69 99 4010
50 75 69 69 41 51 40= 80 69 99 36 69 62= 69 69 63 99= 62 69 4111
70 50 36 40 40 67 67= 36 50 65 64 61= 65= 34 40= 41 64 99 62 7812
62 69 40 64 64 41 64 40 64 50 63 63= 50 62 67= 67 62 61 41= 6913
40 99 63 50 50 63 99 63 99 78 40= 40= 67 40 47 50 69 51 50= 3314
44 40 33 61 61 65 62 50 65 36 65= 50= 64 99 50 69 61 65 65= 4715
41 62 99 36 63 62 41 71 36= 40 50 64 41 41 62 40 41 41 67 9916
45 36= 35 33 36= 61 50= 35 40= 43 41= 99 99 71 34 70 67 67 40 4817
63 63= 41 63 99= 34 61= 33 63 41 61= 43 34 67 43 99 40 43 34 6218
36 33 64 34 33 99 35 41 71 71 43 62 71 47 99 47 34 63 61 6419

33= 45 34 99 34 33 34 64 43 33 67 41 43 33 41 33 43 34 33 3420
67= 67 48 48 48 48 33 99 41 48 76 67 33 43 33 43 33 33 47 7021
64 34 47 35 35 35 48 43 33 34 48 48 48 48 61 34 63 47 48 6722
99 64 75 42= 42= 39 69 67 34 35 34 35 63 63 48 75 47 4823
47 41 80 43= 43= 42= 42= 48 48 63 35 34 61 61 64 48 48 7024
35 47 42= 44= 44= 43= 43= 34 35 64 33 33 35 50 63 64 36= 36=25
34 61 43= 45= 45= 44= 44= 42= 42= 42= 42= 42= 38= 36= 36= 36= 38= 38=26
61 35 45= 46= 46= 45= 45= 44= 44= 44= 44= 44= 42= 42= 42= 38= 42= 42=27
48 48 46= 47= 47= 46= 46= 45= 45= 45= 45= 45= 44= 44= 44= 42= 44= 44=28
80 43= 50= 62= 62= 47= 47= 46= 46= 46= 46= 46= 45= 45= 45= 44= 45= 45=29

43= 46= 70= 70= 70= 70= 70= 47= 47= 47= 47= 47= 46= 46= 46= 45= 46= 46=30
46= 78= 73= 75= 75= 75= 75= 70= 75= 75= 75= 75= 47= 75= 75= 46= 75= 75=31
78= 80= 78= 80= 80= 80= 80= 75= 80= 80= 80= 80= 75=32
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TOUR BRITANNIA (COMPETITION)
5th to 8th September 2006

Official Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

71 73 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 511
73 71 71 71 71 71 71 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 762
51 51 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 393
38 38 39 76 76 76 76 39 39 39 39 39 39 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 714
76 76 76 39 39 39 39 71 71 61 71 71 71 61 65 65 61 61 61 61 615
39 39 67 67 67 67 67 61 61 71 61 61 61 65 61 61 65 65 65 65 656

42= 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 67 67 69 67 67 67 67 697
65= 70 69 69 69 69 40 67 67 67 67 67 67 69 69 67 69 69 69 69 408
69= 42 61 61 40 40 61 40 40 69 69 69 69 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 419
75= 75 40 40 61 61 36 69 69 40 40 40 40 63 63 38 63 63 41 41 9910
50 50 36 36 36 36 69 36 36 36 36 36 36 99 38 99 41 41 99 99 3311
70 69 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 38 99 63 99 99 33 33 7312
62 44 33 33 41 41 41 41 64 99 99 99 99 41 41 41 33 33 34 34 3413
40 40 99 41 33 33 64 33 41 41 41 41 41 64 64 64 34 34 64 64 6414
44 62 41 99 99 64 99 64 99 33 33 64 64 33 33 33 64 64 73 73 4815
41 63 35 64 64 99 33 99 33 64 64 33 33 36 34 34 48 73 48 48 6216
45 45 64 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 48 48 73 48 62 62 6717
63 36 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 48 73 73 62 62 50 50 5018
36 33 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 73 62 62 50 50 78 78 7819

33= 99 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 36 50 38 38 70 70 7020
67= 67 44 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 50 50 36 78 78 80 80 8021
64 64 73 44 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 78 78 78 36 36 47 47 4722
99 41 50 50 44 44 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 70 70 70 70 7023
47 34 75 75 75 75 70 80 70 70 70 70 70 43 43 43 43 4324
35 47 47 47 47 47 75 70 80 43 43 43 43 80 80 80 80 8025
34 35 70 70 70 78 44 75 43 80 80 80 80 47 47 47 47 4726
61 61 42 42 42 70 47 44 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 7527
48 48 45 45 45 42 80 47 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 4428
80 80 80 80 78 45 42 43 47 47 47 47 47 42 42 42 42 4229

46= 46= 78 78 80 80 45 42 42 42 42 42 42 45 45 45 45 4530
78= 78= 46 46 46 46 43 45 45 45 45 45 45 46 46 46 46 4631
43 43 43 43 43 43 46 46 46 46 46 46 4632
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